GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC EQUITY INDEX

This index lists only the names of the major parties. Equity Court files
frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills
for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of
great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered
from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of
Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669. As a
first step, one would be well advised first to inquire as to the number of
pages in the file of interest.



72

GREENVILLE DISTRICT EQUITY COURT RECORDS , VOLUME B, 1822-1850

(Continued from Volume XVII, November 2003, Number 4, pp. 159-164)

Transcribed by Dr. James L. Reid, 730 Walnut Hill Road, Campobello, SC 29322

Note: Equity files frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills for
partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of great genealogical value. Any
of the equity files listed below can be ordered from the Reference and Research Division, South

Carolina Department of Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669.

Name(s) of Parties Record Date Roll
Cause of Action

Livingston, Thos et al Bill 1824 7

vs Lucy Livingston et al for Account

Livingston, Tal. et al Bill 1824 7

vs Lucy Livingston, adm’rs, for Account

of R. Livingston, dec’d

Livingston, Lucy et al Bill 1824 7

vs adm’rs of estate

of R. Livingston, dec’d

Limons, Jane M. et al Bill 1829 41

vs Hugh Bailey for partition of real estate

Ligon, Blackman Petition 1837 37

Ex Parte for Guardianship

Loveless, Hembree et al Petition 1824 47

Ex Parte for Partition

Loveless, Essegusdox Petition 1824 47

Ex Parte for Partition

Law (or Low), Andrew & Co. Bill 1825 13

vs John Towns for Injunction and Relief

Longmire, Garrett, adm’r Bill 1829 38

vs John W. Breedlove for Account and Other Relief

Land, Jacob Bill 1831 54

vs Elizah Hannah

Upper South Carolina Genealogy &> History, May 2008, Vol.XXII, No. 2

for Injunction and Relief



73

Loyd, Ann E. et al
vs  G. Newby

Lownsdale, Daniel H.
vs John T. Coleman

Long, David et al
vs Rob’t Cox

Loveland, Roger et al
vs William A. Cureton

Ligon, Blackman et al
vs Benjamin Kilgore

Lenhardt, L.
vs John H. Clark

Moon, R. D.
vs Thomas Cannon

McKenzie, Benj. et ux
vs Susan McCoy et al

Malin, Sophia
vs Benj. Malin

Merritt, Wheaton
vs John Hodges

Matthis, Alex* et al
vs Sarah Merrit et al

McGregor, Mary H.
vs  Ann McGregor

McCarroll, Thomas
vs  William McCarroll

Moore, John et al
vs R. B. Duncan

Upper South Carolina Genealogy & History, May 2008, Vol.XXII, No. 2

Bill
for Partition and Relief

Bill

for ne exeat and Account
Bill

for Account and Relief, &c

Bill
for Injunction and Relief, &c

Bill

for Account, Relief, &c

Bill

for Injunction, Relief & Account

(Here ends the L’s)

Bill
for Injunction & Relief

Bill
for Partition

Bill

for Specific Performance & Alimony

Bill

for Specific Performance and to Execute Titles

Bill
for Partition and Account

Bill
for Account & Partition

Bill
for Injunction to Cancel Deed &c

Bill
for Relief &c

(To be continued)
FOTE S 3

1832

1836

1840

1840

1841

1844

1822

1826

1827

1829

1829

1830

1831

1833

63

76

93

94

103

117

17

22

45

46

50

58

69



