GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC EQUITY INDEX

This index lists only the names of the major parties. Equity Court files frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669. As a first step, one would be well advised first to inquire as to the number of pages in the file of interest.

GREENVILLE DISTRICT EQUITY COURT RECORDS , VOLUME B, 1822-1850

(Continued from Volume XVII, November 2003, Number 4, pp. 159-164) Transcribed by Dr. James L. Reid, 730 Walnut Hill Road, Campobello, SC 29322

Note: Equity files frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669.

Name(s) of Parties	Record Cause of Action	Date	Roll
Livingston, Tho ^s et al vs Lucy Livingston et al	Bill for Account	1824	7
Livingston, Tal. et al vs Lucy Livingston, adm'rs, of R. Livingston, dec'd	Bill for Account	1824	7
Livingston, Lucy et al vs adm'rs of estate of R. Livingston, dec'd	Bill	1824	7
Limons, Jane M. et al vs Hugh Bailey	Bill for partition of real estate	1829	41
Ligon, Blackman Ex Parte	Petition for Guardianship	1837	37
Loveless, Hembree et al Ex Parte	Petition for Partition	1824	47
Loveless, Essegusdox Ex Parte	Petition for Partition	1824	47
Law (or Low), Andrew & Co. vs John Towns	Bill for Injunction and Relief	1825	13
Longmire, Garrett, adm'r vs John W. Breedlove	Bill for Account and Other Relief	1829	38
Land, Jacob vs Elizah Hannah	Bill for Injunction and Relief	1831	54

Upper South Carolina Genealogy & History, May 2008, Vol.XXII, No. 2

73

Loyd, Ann E. et al vs G. Newby	Bill for Partition and Relief	1832	63
Lownsdale, Daniel H. vs John T. Coleman	Bill for <i>ne exeat</i> and Account	1836	76
Long, David et al vs Rob't Cox	Bill for Account and Relief, &c	1840	93
Loveland, Roger et al vs William A. Cureton	Bill for Injunction and Relief, &c	1840	94
Ligon, Blackman et al vs Benjamin Kilgore	Bill for Account, Relief, &c	1841	103
Lenhardt, L. vs John H. Clark	Bill for Injunction, Relief & Account (<i>Here ends the L's</i>)	1844	117
Moon, R. D. vs Thomas Cannon	Bill for Injunction & Relief	1822	1
McKenzie, Benj. et ux vs Susan McCoy et al	Bill for Partition	1826	17
Malin, Sophia vs Benj. Malin	Bill for Specific Performance & Alimony	1827	22
Merritt, Wheaton vs John Hodges	Bill for Specific Performance and to Exec	1829 cute Titles	45
Matthis, Alex ^r et al vs Sarah Merrit et al	Bill for Partition and Account	1829	46
McGregor, Mary H. vs Ann McGregor	Bill for Account & Partition	1830	50
McCarroll, Thomas vs William McCarroll	Bill for Injunction to Cancel Deed &c	1831	58
Moore, John et al vs R. B. Duncan	Bill for Relief &c (To be continued) * * *	1833	69

Upper South Carolina Genealogy & History, May 2008, Vol.XXII, No. 2